
2021 Weber State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-19   Conf: 15-5   Home: 10-5   Away: 11-10   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (280), Opp (294)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Hoe (4), Sagert (4), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-89), Hoe (24-27), Ramirez
(20-21), Sagert (16-17), Donaldson (10-12), Sink  (9-9), Peterson (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Rushton, Mia .388 44-44 152 39 59 4 5 0 19 73 .480 11 0 17 0 .429 0 1 5-6 62 7 3 .958
10 Hoe, Faith .347 42-42 124 36 43 5 4 4 22 68 .548 12 9 17 0 .438 1 0 1-1 84 77 13 .925
18 Ramirez, Mariah .344 33-25 64 9 22 5 1 5 18 44 .688 4 1 11 0 .391 0 0 1-1 2 11 0 1.000
24 Hoe, Lauren .330 42-40 115 25 38 10 0 10 34 78 .678 15 2 22 0 .414 1 1 0-0 156 15 1 .994
15 Foster, Noelle .330 37-30 91 23 30 10 0 2 12 46 .505 7 1 11 0 .380 1 3 1-2 36 0 2 .947
16 Camarero, Chloe .301 39-39 133 24 40 6 6 4 39 70 .526 5 0 12 0 .321 2 2 3-3 37 52 8 .918
13 Donahoo, Makayla .292 44-40 89 21 26 5 0 0 8 31 .348 12 0 12 0 .376 0 6 3-3 41 90 12 .916
0 Whiting, Katelyn .280 44-44 118 20 33 9 1 2 33 50 .424 26 0 27 0 .404 2 14 4-4 43 2 0 1.000
32 Visser, Ashlyn .333 32-32 102 13 34 9 1 0 16 45 .441 3 0 6 0 .343 3 0 2-3 208 8 3 .986
21 Sagert, Abigail .333 17-13 30 2 10 2 0 2 3 18 .600 6 0 5 0 .444 0 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000
5 Ruhl, Emily .328 30-22 67 4 22 7 0 1 6 32 .478 1 0 8 1 .338 0 1 0-0 18 42 2 .968

23
Kekahuna, Saree-
Ann .261 10-7 23 1 6 0 0 0 3 6 .261 2 0 3 0 .320 0 2 0-0 3 2 1 .833

11 McCuistion, McKell .222 10-10 27 1 6 1 0 1 5 10 .370 3 3 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 56 3 1 .983
9 Harmon, Aliya .176 21-4 17 5 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 0 0 5 0 .176 0 1 2-2 8 6 1 .933
6 Hatfield, Brooke .139 23-9 36 3 5 0 0 0 6 5 .139 4 0 6 0 .220 1 0 0-0 63 1 1 .985
25 Fisher, Hailey .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Moeai, Brooke .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Kemper, Kortney .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Blanchard, Baylee .000 35-0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .315 44-44 1195 243 377 74 18 31 226 580 .485 112 16 169 1 .379 11 31 22-25 845 364 55 .956
Opponents .288 44-44 1172 189 337 45 8 26 177 476 .406 118 29 158 4 .364 9 16 40-45 837 330 56 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Ramirez, Mariah 3.23 12-7 24 13 5 1-0 0 104.0 113 57 48 36 76 19 4 9 .268 0 14 0 3 7
17 Donaldson, Kate 4.12 8-7 30 20 5 2-1 3 86.2 108 63 51 26 45 12 0 5 .287 1 10 0 1 5
20 Sink , Amanda 4.31 5-3 22 10 3 0-1 0 76.1 95 53 47 44 31 11 4 9 .305 1 5 0 5 3
8 Peterson, Madison 4.97 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 14 10 9 10 6 1 0 3 .280 3 0 0 0 1
6 Hatfield, Brooke 8.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
1 Gold, Jaclyn 84.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.95 25-18 86 44 13 4 3 281.2 337 189 159 118 158 45 8 26 .288 5 29 0 9 16
Opponents 5.04 18-25 82 44 13 7 3 279.0 377 243 201 112 169 74 18 31 .315 16 16 0 11 31



2021 Weber State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Whiting, Katelyn 45 43 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sagert, Abigail 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 4 0
18 Ramirez, Mariah 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 20 1 .952 0 0
24 Hoe, Lauren 172 156 15 1 .994 0 24 3 .889 4 0
32 Visser, Ashlyn 219 208 8 3 .986 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hatfield, Brooke 65 63 1 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McCuistion, McKell 60 56 3 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ruhl, Emily 62 18 42 2 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rushton, Mia 72 62 7 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Foster, Noelle 38 36 0 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sink , Amanda 18 0 17 1 .944 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
9 Harmon, Aliya 15 8 6 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hoe, Faith 174 84 77 13 .925 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Camarero, Chloe 97 37 52 8 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Donahoo, Makayla 143 41 90 12 .916 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Donaldson, Kate 36 1 29 6 .833 0 10 2 .833 0 0
23 Kekahuna, Saree-Ann 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Blanchard, Baylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fisher, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gold, Jaclyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kemper, Kortney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Moeai, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Peterson, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
Totals 1264 845 364 55 .956 27 40 4 .899 8 0
Opponents 1223 837 330 56 .954 17 22 3 .880 3 0


